

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).17925-17926/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2011
in MC No. 152071/2011,06/09/2011 in MSA No. 551/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka at Gulbarga)

REVANASIDDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE, THR. SPL. LAO.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date : 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak
Mansukhani

Date: 2015.10.05 17:42:50

IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak
Mansukhani is being used by
Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.