

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29058-29059/2015

REVANASIDDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE, THR. SPL. LAO.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Akshat Agarwal has entered appearance for the sole respondent. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 12.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar