

LISTING ON 30.01.2017  
COURT NO. 10  
ITEM NO. 49

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29058-29059 of 2015

REVANASIDDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE, THR. SPL. LAO.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***“Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.”***

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 04.11.2015 to the Sole Respondent through registered A.D Post. A.D Card duly signed has been received in respect of Sole Respondent.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court from time to time and when lastly listed on 12.04.2016, the following Order was passed:

***“Service on the sole respondent is complete but none has put  
in appearance.  
Registry to process the matter for being listed before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.”***

Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of the sole Respondent.

In view of the above quoted order, the matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1) Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR