

LISTING ON 20.03.2017
COURT NO. 12
ITEM NO. 50

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29058-29059 of 2015

REVANASIDDAPPA	VERSUS	Petitioner(s)
THE STATE, THR. SPL. LAO.		Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2017 with an office report dated 19.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***“Service may be effected on the standing counsel for the State of Karnataka.
Post again after four weeks.”***

It is submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of the sole Respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of the sole Respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1) Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate.
- 2) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR