

TIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4277-4278 OF 2017

(Arising out of SLP (C) Nos. 29058-29059 of 2015)

REVANASIDDAPPA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE STATE, THR. SPL. LAO.

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the fact that higher compensation has been awarded by the High Court vide judgment dated 03.03.2011 in MSA No.580 of 2010 \hat{r} SNagamma Vs. The Special Land Acquisition Officer \hat{r} \235, the appellant will be entitled to the compensation at the same rate. He will not, however, be entitled to interest on the enhanced amount for the period of delay in filing the appeal before the High Court. These appeals are partly allowed in above terms.

No costs.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.

[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;

20TH MARCH, 2017

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

29058-29059/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2011 in MC No. 152071/2011 06/09/2011 in MSA No. 551/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Gulbarga)

REVANASIDDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE, THR. SPL. LAO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Banndinni, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are partly allowed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(VEENA KHERA)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)